

## **AGENDA MEMO**

## Business of the City Council City of Sweeny, Texas

Meeting Date	01/16/2023	Agenda Item	
	Agenda item		
Approved by		Presenter(s)	Kaydi Smith
City Manager			1.07 0.1.1.1.1
Reviewed by		Department	Planning and Zoning; BOC
City Attorney			
Subject	Discussion and possible action to appoint a member to the Planning and Zoning		
	Board of Commissioners		
Attachments	Application		
Financial Information	Expenditure Required:		-
	Amount Budgeted:		-
	Account Number:		-
	Additional Appropriation Required: -		
	Additional Account Number:		-

## **Executive Summary**

The Planning and Zoning BOC is a seven member board. We currently have only three members in which does not constitute a quorum. We have received an application by Jenny Massey- attached.

The BOC hears rezoning requests and sets the guidelines to the zoning ordinances. They meet on an as needed basis only. The BOC hears zoning requests and makes recommendations to the City Council for final approvals.

## **Recommended Action**

To approve the application and appoint Jenny Massey as a member to the Planning and Zoning Board of Commissioners.